



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

In re: Dissolution of DOEHLER DRY : No. 350, 2022
INGREDIENT SOLUTIONS, LLC, a :
Delaware limited liability company, : Court below: Court of Chancery
: of the State of Delaware
:
: C.A. No. 2022-0354-LWW

APPELLEE GARRY BECKETT'S CORRECTED ANSWERING BRIEF

BERGER HARRIS LLP

David B. Anthony (I.D. No. 5452)
Zachary J. Schnapp (I.D. No 6914)
1105 N. Market Street, 11th Floor
Wilmington, Delaware 19801
(302) 655-1140 telephone
(302) 655-1131 facsimile
danthony@bergerharris.com
zschnapp@bergerharris.com

Dated: December 15, 2022

Attorneys for Appellee Garry Beckett

TABLE OF CONTENTS

NATURE OF PROCEEDING 1

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT 4

STATEMENT OF FACTS 5

ARGUMENT 9

 I. THE CHANCERY COURT PROPERLY APPLIED THE
 PLEADING STANDAND UNDER RULE 12(b)(6) 9

 A. Question Presented..... 9

 B. Standard of Review 9

 C. Merits of Argument..... 9

 II. THE COURT OF CHANCERY DID NOT CREATE A
 ‘PURE HEART’ STANDARD FOR DISSOLUTION
 UNDER 6 *DEL. C.* § 18-802..... 13

 A. Question Presented..... 13

 B. Standard of Review 13

 C. Merits of Argument..... 13

 III. THE COURT OF CHANCERY CORRECTLY
 INTERPRETED THE COMPANY’S LLC AGREEMENT ... 16

 A. Question Presented..... 16

 B. Standard of Review 16

 C. Merits of Argument..... 16

CONCLUSION..... 19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Central Mortg. Co. v. Morgan Stanley Mortg. Cap. Holdings LLC</i> , 27 A.3d 531 (Del. 2011)	9, 13, 16
<i>Fisk Ventures, LLC v. Segal</i> , 2009 WL 73957 (Del. Ch. Jan. 13, 2009).....	9-11, 18
<i>Godden v. Franco</i> , 2018 WL 3998431 (Del. Ch. Aug. 21, 2018)	16
<i>Haley v. Talcott</i> , 864 A.2d 86 (Del. Ch. 2004).....	11
<i>In re: GR BURGR, LLC</i> , 2017 WL 3669511 (Del. Ch. Aug. 25, 2017)	10
<i>In re Silver Leaf, LLC</i> , 2005 WL 2045641 (Del. Ch. Aug. 18, 2005)	11, 17
<i>In re Viking Pump, Inc.</i> , 148 A.3d 633 (Del. 2016)	17
<i>Mehra v. Teller</i> , 2021 WL 300352 (Del. Ch. Jan. 29, 2021).....	12, 14
<i>Salamone v. Gorman</i> , 106 A.3d 354 (Del. 2014)	17

Statutes

6 <i>Del. C.</i> § 18-802	<i>Passim</i>
6 <i>Del. C.</i> § 18-803	6

Rules

Court of Chancery Rule 12(b).....	<i>Passim</i>
-----------------------------------	---------------

Court of Chancery Rule 15(aaa) 2
